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Eva Mozes Kor was just ten years old when she arrived in Auschwitz. While her
parents and two older sisters were taken to the gas chambers, she and her twin,
Miriam, were herded into the care of the man known as the Angel of Death, Dr.
Josef Mengele. Subjected to sadistic medical experiments, she was forced to fight
daily for her and her twin's survival. In this incredible true story written for
young adults, readers learn of a child's endurance and survival in the face of truly
extraordinary evil.

The book also includes an epilogue on Eva's recovery from this experience and
her remarkable decision to publicly forgive the Nazis. Through her museum and
her lectures, she has dedicated her life to giving testimony on the Holocaust,
providing a message of hope for people who have suffered, and working for
causes of human rights and peace.
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Eva Mozes Kor was just ten years old when she arrived in Auschwitz. While her parents and two older
sisters were taken to the gas chambers, she and her twin, Miriam, were herded into the care of the man
known as the Angel of Death, Dr. Josef Mengele. Subjected to sadistic medical experiments, she was forced
to fight daily for her and her twin's survival. In this incredible true story written for young adults, readers
learn of a child's endurance and survival in the face of truly extraordinary evil.

The book also includes an epilogue on Eva's recovery from this experience and her remarkable decision to
publicly forgive the Nazis. Through her museum and her lectures, she has dedicated her life to giving
testimony on the Holocaust, providing a message of hope for people who have suffered, and working for
causes of human rights and peace.
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Editorial Review

From School Library Journal
Grade 6 Up—Kor relates memories of life in the village of Portz, Transylvania (Romania), where she was
raised on a large farm, "never aware of the anti-Semitism [that pervaded the country] until 1940, when the
Hungarian army came." Six-year-old Eva and her identical twin, Miriam, the only Jewish children in their
small mixed-grade classroom, suddenly found themselves taunted and beaten by once-friendly classmates.
At 10 years of age, the twins and their family were forced to live among seven thousand other Jews in a
fenced-in field, protected from the elements only by tents made of their own blankets and sheets and by the
clothes on their backs. They were soon taken on a four-day train ride to Auschwitz, standing all the way,
with no food or drink. There the sisters were "selected" to be victims of Dr. Josef Mengele's medical
"research." Eva's amazing fortitude and her desire to protect her sister helped her to survive a horrible
disease brought on by an injection. Both twins endured a terrifying daylong separation during a forced march
between camps; the remaining Auschwitz prisoners were liberated by Soviet soldiers, and the girls found a
way to go home in search of family survivors. Kor's straightforward first-person narrative is unusual because
it details life in the concentration camp through the eyes of a child who lived among children. In an eight-
page epilogue, the author talks about her discovery, 50 years after liberation, of the importance of
forgiveness ("a seed for peace"), and of what she has done to teach young people the positive lessons of life
garnered from her horrific experiences.—Susan Scheps, Shaker Heights Public Library, OH
(c) Copyright 2010. Library Journals LLC, a wholly owned subsidiary of Media Source, Inc. No
redistribution permitted.

Review

"This book is an essential purchase for libraries with a Holocaust collection, but it would also be a valuable
addition to any library with young impressionable readers." — VOYA

About the Author

Eva Mozes Kor is a resident of Terre Haute, IN. She is a recognized speaker, both nationally and
internationally, on topics related to the Holocaust, human rights, and medical ethics. She has been covered in
numerous media outlets and is the subject of a documentary, Forgiving Dr. Mengele.
Lisa Rojany Buccieri has written over 100 children's books, including several award-winning and
bestselling titles. She is also a publisher executive and editor with over 20 years of experience in the
industry. Lisa lives with her family in Los Angeles.

Users Review

From reader reviews:

Brian Wilson:

Spent a free the perfect time to be fun activity to complete! A lot of people spent their free time with their
family, or all their friends. Usually they accomplishing activity like watching television, planning to beach,
or picnic inside park. They actually doing ditto every week. Do you feel it? Do you need to something
different to fill your personal free time/ holiday? Might be reading a book is usually option to fill your free of



charge time/ holiday. The first thing you ask may be what kinds of reserve that you should read. If you want
to test look for book, may be the guide untitled Surviving the Angel of Death: The True Story of a Mengele
Twin in Auschwitz can be fine book to read. May be it could be best activity to you.

Stephen Hancock:

Typically the book Surviving the Angel of Death: The True Story of a Mengele Twin in Auschwitz has a lot
info on it. So when you check out this book you can get a lot of help. The book was compiled by the very
famous author. Tom makes some research prior to write this book. This specific book very easy to read you
may get the point easily after looking over this book.

Frederick Cagle:

Why? Because this Surviving the Angel of Death: The True Story of a Mengele Twin in Auschwitz is an
unordinary book that the inside of the e-book waiting for you to snap that but latter it will shock you with the
secret the idea inside. Reading this book next to it was fantastic author who write the book in such awesome
way makes the content on the inside easier to understand, entertaining approach but still convey the meaning
entirely. So , it is good for you because of not hesitating having this ever again or you going to regret it. This
phenomenal book will give you a lot of benefits than the other book include such as help improving your
skill and your critical thinking means. So , still want to postpone having that book? If I ended up you I will
go to the guide store hurriedly.

Terry Snider:

Do you have something that you like such as book? The guide lovers usually prefer to opt for book like
comic, short story and the biggest one is novel. Now, why not seeking Surviving the Angel of Death: The
True Story of a Mengele Twin in Auschwitz that give your fun preference will be satisfied by simply reading
this book. Reading routine all over the world can be said as the opportunity for people to know world
considerably better then how they react in the direction of the world. It can't be explained constantly that
reading practice only for the geeky person but for all of you who wants to become success person. So , for all
you who want to start reading as your good habit, you could pick Surviving the Angel of Death: The True
Story of a Mengele Twin in Auschwitz become your own personal starter.
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